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BCGFA-SN101/BCCFA-SN101

B.Com.(Genl.)/B.Com.(CAS) DEGREE EXAMINATION,
FEB. - 2023

FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING
(Semester - I) (CBCS Pattern) (Regular)
(w.e.f. 2020-21 Admitted Batch)

(W.E.F. 2021-22 ADMITTED BATCH
STUDENTS MUST ANSWER THE
QUESTIONS IN ENGLISH MEDIUM ONLY)

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 75

SECTION -A

Answer any Five of the following questions. (5 x5=25)
1. Need for Bank Reconciliation.

aJaaoE DO Q0&00,00 éeé DDTO0.

2. Explain Business Entity concept.

SRR DO IR NDBOOTO.
3. Importance of Accounting.
82063085 o008 8.
4. Book-keeping.
206-82>08.
S-25 1] [PT.0.




BCGFA-SNIOI/BCCFA-SNI 01
Cash Discount and Trade Discount.

6. Three column cash book.

S07285 SED0O 55 DRVBO.

7.  Enter the following transactions in Sales book.

<
2014 June 1 Sold goods to Ravi 4,000
June 7  Sold goods to Raju 3,000 ,
June 8  Cash Sales 2,500
June 18  Goodsreturned from Ravi 300
June 26  Sold goods to Raju for cash 2,000

808 ;57800 @51, S0 DVBOS® HITRH 0Hob.

&oe.
2014 &0 1 598 O 55 HEDED 4,000
200 7 Oo2¥s) O, DB 3,000
2P0 8 O8O Y, 50e0 2,500
&R0 18

5 ooy H5QO DL D 300

@D 26 0oErd Se5s, HotS ORI DEK 2,000

S-25 2]
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8. Enterthe following transactions in sales book.

2012 March 1 Sold goods to Mohan 1,000
March 2 Sold goods to Kamal 2,000
March 13 Cash sales 1,000
March 18 Goods Returned from Mohan 500
March 26 Sold goods to Kiran for cash 1,000
808 HBTBTOD 5,500 DVBOS? HRTH <oH0s.
2012 &2 1 025505 @800 DEHE 1,000
D72  BISH Q0 OB 2,000
H70 13 5edH @aw,50e0 1,000
578 18 Besrod 00D HYD D
IO 500

5008 26 BB w5550 Hots @ERBOW® 1,000

SECTION -B

Answer Any One question {from each unit. (5 x10=50)

UNIT -1

9. a) Writeindetail about Trial Balance?

@OBeF0 (HOO0 YN0 ooHOEW.
OR

S-25 13] [PT.0.
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b) Rectify the following errors ith the help of a Suspense
Account.

)  Receivedcash from Gopal Rs. 1,000 has been —
to his account as RS- 100.

i)  Creditside of Madhu A/c was overcast by Rs. 50,

i)  Goods sold to Hari Rs. 700 was omitted to be entered
in his book.

iv)  Purchase book under cost by Rs. 300.

v)  Goods returned from Ramu Rs. 40. was posted to
his account. |

808 B, D) groTIe 30 U0 éé&')o@m." |

D)  6%RS 0D HYD G, 1,000 OB L
§ 83°. 100 (70 ST 0H&5O.

i) 0550 grome BT gy . 50 B3 BRETD.

i) 5208 @) 0,5 83, 700 L, S0 q))wsae)eﬁ‘s
ol %Y\E& R ORI 8‘06653 " =

P ROV V) 8%06%0 50 . 300 88, ERBDD.

%p\ wo V) OR300 S5 570000 530, 40 @98

e FOTOED ST 0 H0EBID.
S-25
L0 [4)
C\()() 269
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UNIT-1

10. a) From the following prepare Bank Reconciliation statement.

Rs.

i)  Bank overdraft as per passbook 11,000

i) A cheque deposited as per passbook but not Recorded

by cash book A( 300
i) Bills collected directly by bank ,,\T 2,500
iv) Debit side of cash book cost short ';r 50

V)  The cheque Rs. 5,000 debited but collection as per
bank statement. a @ CC
2 | 5, 5

%

232,08 D), HE, 00 &@&) BOHED DOHOA.

) R DKL 656 Ty Do, 11,000

1) 3R VB0 HEVBO B, BDoe3e5 SRS, S50
DQBOSP SRR BB, 300
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iil) 2RO¥ o0 BT HVTPED iﬁo:ﬁa)(;?
eden 2,500
V) &0 ?@6)050 @eId ?_@ 6532’0")(')3 BIasco8) 50

V) 5000 ago&w &@&6 -:303’0(‘)‘0 333_6050 a3y
STV TIRVDD.

OR

b) What are the different methods for preparing bank
reconciliation statement. . o

&[0 HE BOTEDHBHEOS OB BGWO) |
UNIT-III a
j
[1. a) Writeindetail about Trading, Profit & Loss andBalzmce
Sheet Account,

HEBY, LSOO Grago HOOOKTL SR) 90 DE|
ERO0E) EQDHOP 5300 0.

OR

S-25 6]
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b) Prepare Trading, Profit & Loss A/c & Balance
Sheet of Mukesh & Co. for the year ending 31*

March 2018.

Particulars

Purchases
Furniture
Wages
Machinery
Opening stock
Sales Returns
Debtors
Printing &
Stationery
Salaries

Rent & Taxes
Cash at Bank
Drawings

Debit
Amount
25,200
1,600
3,500
20,000
17,525
1,200
10,400

200
10,600
2,504
8,000
5,000

1,05,729
Closing stock Rs. 16,800.

171

Particulars

Credit

Amount

Sales 61,604
Capital 35,000
Purchased returns 225
Creditors 3,900
Bamk 0.D 3,000
Bills-payable 2,000

1,05,729

[RTO.
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a1-a3-0016 85 ©oBHIE), 0058 008 50088 & C
ook, SR ISR §RE HoO0T0 B8R @5 e

630 BaREHWODHOG:
&, 7.3

E%0O% 25200  @psen 61,604
z{:ﬁrﬁﬁ 1,600  aDIRRXF0 35,000
eEoeeD 3,500  E§%5H%0 aRdnen s |
oo 20,000  Cocarnsen 3,900 .‘
P00 HDE 17,525  2R0B&S6EY) 3000
€953,500) VD 1,200 S0 epen 2,000 {
Boeagigen 10,400
806300 & D5 - 200
ezoe 10,600
OGO Biipen 2,504
mﬁoéﬁsiﬁtﬁtﬁ) 8,000
VROB IR 5,000

71,05,729 1,05,729

— e

000 O e, 16,800

S-25 18]
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UNIT-1V

12. a) Prepare trading, profit & loss A/c, & Balance.
Sheet of Mahesh & Co. for the year ending 31% March

2018.
Particulars Debit Particulars Credit
Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
Purchases 25,200 Sales 61,604
Fumniture 1,600 Capital 35,000
Wages 3,500 PurchaseReturns 225
Machinery 20,000 Creditors 3,900
Opening stock 17,525 Bank O.D 3,000
Sales Returns 1,200 Bills payable 2,000
Debtors 10,400
Printing & |
stationary 200
Salaries 10,600

Rent & taxes 2,504
Cash at bank 8,000

Drawings 5,000
1,05,729 1.05,72%
Closing stock 10,000.

S-25 19] [PTO.
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31.3.2018@%&3&6&05%@%%&%.@%% Epe

om0 EHOOK 6] @K, 0 SOt OOk,

QToeD G5  Oaxeen

Fnoo .
S%, 25,200 @050
PO 1,600  EDTRERSEO
&0 3,500 5%0H%»
QDo 20,000 @D
SPBOZIO DD 17,525  Hexsossen
€95D,500) STBED 1,200  22,05855
DeatFen 10,400
o&3oh & 3352366 200 oK) Veyen
Hezoen 10,600
&G TO0KO Hiipen 2,504
208 XS 8,000
JeO TRLES00 5,000

1,05,729
5500805 DD &7.10,000 o

@R

b)  Wntemndetail about trading & profit & |oss account.
B3007° X52) s0OQH1 maﬁﬁ%@ goege GJRODOAD.

S-25 [10]

05
GD0HO LR,

-0

61,604
35,000

225
3,800

3,000
2000

1,05,729
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13. a)
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UNIT-V

What is “Journal Entry”? What are the aspects to be
considered while writing Journal Entries?

“DeR” OBTINT DY DERODBO OB EN LI
IE30TTHORD WOToH BODOL.

OR

b) Write Journal Entries for the following transactions.

S-25

10

25

2r

30

Commencementofbusiness.  Rs.4,00,000
Purchases Rs.2,00,000
Cash sales Rs. 20,000

Paid tax by cheque Rs. 5,000
Withdraw cash for office use Rs.8,000

Purchased furniture & paid by cheque
RS.303000

[11] [PTO.
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&3 800 o")‘sa’axﬁme)éa RV éCS(QED Jo0D00G%. 55,

) eedS 1 R0l PEOPODTRD  4,00,000

il 3 B%nHen 2,00,000
i) 10 S50 950,500 20,000
V) 25 3D WR,0° WHODWD DY 5,000
V) 27 &0 OBOTO 230,08 8,000
L _ ?\’D.oé SO 1
Vi) 30 DYSE £ BED, 30,000
3%50° DYod 9
¢

" 8-25 112]
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B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.(Genl.)/B.Com.(CAS)/B.B.A./B.C.A.
DEGREE EXAMINATION, DECEMBER - 2023
SKILL DEVELOPMENT
Insurance Promotion
(Semester-1) (CBCS Pattern) (Regular)

(w.e.f. 2020-2021 Admitted Batch)

(W.E.F. 2021-22 ADMITTED BATCH
STUDENTS MUST ANSWER THE
QUESTIONS IN ENGLISH MEDIUM ONLY)

Time : 1% ngr Max. M_zlrks : 50

SECTION -A (4 x 5=20)

Answer any FOUR questions.
[Zach question carries FIVE marks.
1. Conceptof Insurance
edaa70 G308, 330

2. Ncced [or post insurance Services.
2500 B0 DB AV, BB

3. Conccptof Travel Insurance
HoTere BTe G0, 8105

4. Problemsin Maintaining Records

SN &)dosa’J'oeaeSﬁ £58) D00
G

S-1899 [1] fR.L0,



0.

10.

UGIP-SN101

Insurance Agent
7 DBot

Mortality Tables
S0Bes HEIBe

Concept of General Insurance
DRTIGEs )T G308, 810D

Counscling for Insurance
Qe 5258 °],906

SECTION-B

Answer any Three questions. (3x10=30)
Each question carries TEN marks.

What is meant by Insurance? What arc the ty pes of Insurance?
2PE50° BT ? G5 G0, EEL088; ?

Explain how Insurance scctor is regulated by IRDA.
IRDA J550° 5o e ES00QBON0ES Do0w0d.

S-1899 2]
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Whatare the various types of Life Insurance Plans.
DD BEX0BS 3D eJie HEBSH0 B, ?

11.
12. Describe the objectives of fire Insurance.
o8 & GAs, oge SO0 DBOOSO,

13. Outline the factors responsible for promoting Customer Loyality.

oEmrTRD SPOHOHR HFw2, 820D eIeOB0 WAL
So5530000) OO B0,

o ¢ O

S-1899 131
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B.B.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, DECEMBER - 2023
COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS AND OFFICE TOOLS
Business Organisation
(Semester - I) (CBCS Pattern) (Regular)

(w.e.f. 2023-2024 Admitted Batch)
Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 75

SECTION-A
[.  Multiple choice questions : (30x1=30)

1.  Which of the following is not an economic activity?
a) workingina field b) working in a restaurant
¢) cooking food athome d) working inanoffice

58 800 H° DO BYE ST BN S0t
D) D0 H DoHEo
) GRCoSH® HOWaDHEO
D) RO T8RN Do
&) B8NS HOBaHEO
2. The main objective of business is

a) Toearmn profits b) To provide services
/)‘ (a) & (b) d) only(a)

S0, UH0 GINE), B0, GOHEW.

D)  eRgIeD SHOTHE Q) e WOLHADBO

) (@) & () &) () smEd

S-2223 1] (1.0
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3. Commerceisrelatedto:
a) production of goods

b) provision to service

) Exchange of goods
d) Manufacturing goods

633,500 DB HODOYOBIL:
D) SN &5
Q) VS DEDERADHO
D) SHO (200) el
&) S0 653
4.  Professioninvolves
;af Rendering of personal service
b) Undertaking business
¢) Undertaking contract

d) Social service

8 OO BIA 90008

D) DB DDV WODOSEO
)  agoey) WHkE0

®)  SP0LPED Fdkytso
&) Do DS

S-2223 2]
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5. Cattle breeding is covered under :
ar Genetic industry b) Extractive industry
¢) Secondaryindustry d) Primary industry
DDDO DODBO B8 S0B 57208 WOoLXA.
D)  BDOFD
2) D98 8D HOLD
D) Ee508 (O, B0H) HOdD
&) PPN HOFD
6. Whatis akey characteristic of modern business?
a) Resistance to change

b) Local market focus

c) Limited reliance on technology

_&f  Emphasison sustainability & digitalization
BEORE T DTN IV, B0, OBEE0 DRI ?
D) BB HBFVED
D) FpDS R0, &)%)
D) MOBBES) HOKLBOM FEHE0
&) B0 o0 BBLBEIS ]y Mo

S-2223 K] [PTO.
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Promoting a business involves:
a) Selecting land
b) Armranging funds

/97 Selecting a business 1dea

d) Arranging investors

0 EP0RQ) Ve 3I0SEO HOH & 50E0oO.
D) ZMHABTQ DODE 0ETHEO

) DO @HETSE0

D) DR SHSHED DoRE WBEIBEO

&) DR THOR VHEETHE0

The liability of a sole proprietoris :
a) Limited

b Unlimited

c¢) Limited to Investments
d) None ofthese

V20 53,PBRND Qd0s, 20EFEIOLI B

@) VOB
Q) ODOB

9

) VLI HEED HOLLS
&) 3 IDsed

4]
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9. Which business organization involves sharing profits, losses
and decision making among two or more individuals?

a) Joint stock company
b) Co-operative

<) Partnership
d) One person company

D TP RO RFHAPORD HOTLEOLVOE) HOOH DFaHO
E0895t50 OBO RG> T WOBBTR DERH 500 S0i,
2BDHA0B.
@) 2PONO0LT TP Boadd
) DB DHOPOED
Q) ISR 30
&) 28 HS Bod
10. A Joint stock company is characterized by :

a) Unlimited liability of shareholders

/b)‘ Limited liability for shareholders
c) Single ownership
d) Nolegal identity

232000065 PR BodR OFE0:
D)  SIOLITIEDO 2NVED 2303, DDORIBHD
@)  TEITIEDO LD 2058 HOKBBW
D) DB aLreRdzed,0
&) T8 ETN DG Bt
S-2223 5] [PT.O.
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11. Main motive of a co-operative organisationisto:
a) Earn profits
b) Increase sales
¢y Serve the members

d) Expand business
a5 HOZVO O30T, VY, OF (O
D) RRRLS

) ®EN,5O DO

2

D) DeHEB DB BODOLSEO
() RERTY HOWPOLOTIEO

12. Inaone person company, the sole owners liability is :
a) Limited to the value of business assets

b) Limited to the owner investment in the business

Y Unlimited, extending to the personal assets of the owner
d) Limited to the profits of the business

&8 3,8 BodS® (opc) ahaEmd O30E,) 20006327083, S:
@) aaﬁa"ﬁd 80O DLV HODIBONBY)OLIBON

@) oI E‘Jégé tNEE HOQOBOT HOLOD

V)  ODORBE, DB Jeoss BROOE OO
&) AN ePEOE) HOQBOMD

S-2223 6]
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Location of plant is a decision taken at the time of :
2a) Establishment of a unit

b) Selecting a product

c) Planning marketing activities

d) Arranging of finances

5RO &PBND R DFODHO & HOLEENS E0ZI0eRD.
D) QYRR & FPDOTID,E

D) GBIV DODE VLD

Q) S0 D BDI0E) HePBY B0,

&) 08 Doty

The objective of plant layout is to:

a) Minimize productivity

b) Increase safety hazards
c) Maximize material movement

]  Improve workflow and productivity

15.

S-2223

aR0LS Beyed T30, ©F, H:

D) BBV BAOWEO

D) T DAV HOTHHIOD

Q) DL HaREIR DOTIEO

&) &880 SO HO DY) SOOGS0
Which of the following is not a type of plant layout?

a) Processlayout b) Product layout
c) Fixedlayout &y Random layout
58 £08 0B’ DO aR0LD BOHET DD ?

D) D BHES D) B SoHES
D) QN BeoDes &) et BOHES

7] [PT.O.



16.

17,

18.

S-2223
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Plant layout depends upon the nature of :
a) materialsused b) Labouravailability
¢) Products ) availability of all resources

0t5 Bes B3 0O D8P0 DS BEBHEH0E0D.
D) DOAIRAODD HweCpen

Q) FD 500 ©gfs

R)  eBE

&) o] SV BN

The point at which average cost is minimum is called :
a) Marginal point b) Optimum point

c) - Average point d) Balancing point
D560 P BOHOT S0 DOLDHD DD HeVRRD.
D)  BIROBHLOHIN

)  TROBVOH Po0LT

) 05D a0y

G) 2R BR.06 a0ty

Which factor is not considered when measuring the size of a
Business unit?

a) Marketdemand b) Government policies
¢) Labouravailability _&J  Weather conditions

a5ae0 O] HOEFSIETY SO TIN50 O ©OIO
DOLEBOTTIELD.
D)  E0,E5 BP0k

D) HEHB, DgeTeed
V) 50,50 IRy

&) Dot HOJEO

8]
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19. Which of the following is a characteristic of a business
combination?

a) Fostering competition among business
b)Y Diversification of risk

¢) Maximizing inefficiencies

d) Reducing market share

58 BOB PO aR Y DaD,HH0 CIVE, OFE0
D) TWGPRBO G 53D DORR0OOTIEO
)  DHBETES0 oS, B0
D) OVYBOD HOTILEO

&) &IOS Toerid BAOLSEIO

20. What is one of the causes of a business combination?
a) Encouragement of competition

b) Desire for small scale operations
_~)  Wasteful competition
d) Decreased market share

RS Da0,ETRS 28 Setita]) BOHOb.
D) DD Vv, 300560

D) DPBEIE B Berare E00
R)  ,E0 DS
&) @0e8,L5 oerd BHOWEO

S-2223 9] [PTO.
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21. Vertical combination take place among?
a) Interdependent firms b) Competing firms
¢) Samecategory firms d) Different category firms

Qen) Boons eI S5 StHE0D.

D) DEYT VOB DOPED &) eEddogen

R) 28 o DoPen &) O 8BS Dogeo
22. Simple associations are formed to promote?

a) Divergentactivites b) Common interests
¢) Competinginterests d) Individualinterests
83 80O TR VS 3P0TEDE MR N0

Sjgc.‘é@aon.

D) DPY s Bewapen ) PweH &:08

R) 863 eoBen &) H855 608
23. Rationalisation was first started in :

a2y USA b) Germany

c) France d) Russia

aTeEEESED B0L5e3rv BOIOTTABHD

o) U.S.A. 9) BE,0
) P, &) oans

S-2223 [10]
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24. Rationalisations encourages :
a)  Standardisation of products
b) Production ofa variety of products
¢) Improving quality of products
d)  None of these
QB DO D, 3505006
D)  BBE CI0E, HaTESE
Q) DY BBHOD SBY BaHiso
Q) BB TOBD SDBDHHYLEO

&) D DD
25. Whichofthe following is considered the first electronic digital
computer? -
a) ENIAC b) UNIVAC
/25’ Colossus d) ABC
808 283¢5° DO B0e5e3 039?335 &30S odred
OO0 TS LDEOB.
o) ENIAC 2) UNIVAC
) Colossus &) ABC
26. Which of the following is an input device?
a) Printer b) Monitor
/e)’ Keyboard d) Speaker
808 70636 [oaed DOBB0 D7
D) dHokd &) &ed&d
) Ly &) {6

S-2223 (1] [PT.O.



BBA-SO102

27 What does URL stand for?

A

28.

S-2223

b)
c)
d)

Uniform Resource Locator
Universal Remote Locator
Unified Resource Link
Unique Resource Locator

URL 308 {00008 ?

D)
)

Q)
&)

QfiRQaRo OO, 67880

CHTPDDS S DTS 5580
ahiRdPG OB, ob

DBE DO G780

What is the purpose of the Hypertext Transfer Protocol
Secure (HTTPS) in web communication?

a)
b)

Y

d)

To secure e-mail communication

To secure online banking transactions

To encrypt data exchanged between a web browse:
and a website

To improve the speed of data transfer

S BRSNS 3eDEBE e0G,H6 Fhersd LR
(HTTPS) Hadmeso Hawe3?

D)
)
©)

&)

RBAS B07 S0 oBGBoTe GOSEdS

@5@5 22,0806 ©PTRRDOD Q0580 BOHERE

352 TPab ooy BeFe5 $0e5, K9G BODDH Gy
riao)saoﬁca-og)é

G 209 303@ DG SRS

[12]
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29. What type of network covers a small geographic area, such

as a single building or a campus?

&y LAN b) MAN

¢) WAN d) PAN

28 85550 B 53,0800 HoE3 D GPEIBE Fomeg) DL

DE5HE,, BHE 300D ?
o) LAN 2) MAN
2) WAN &) PAN

30. How many bits are there in aIPV4 address?

a) 32bits b) 64 bits
2y 128 bits d) 16bits

[PV4 &SHaesmed? DR de5en émgon ?

D) 32bits &) 64 bits

2) 128 bits &) 16 bits

S-2223 [13]
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II. Fillinthe Blanks: [10x1=10]
1 Business creates various types of in goods.
g B0 a)&cﬁdsa@a') a0 a’ﬁn@at—ﬁa 0 ?g“bgoa)
2. E\tt,mal trade is also called as #7¢ i Gv).
a)a)aéé aﬁdéa’mé) . BI0T50 IR,

I

A Joint stock company is governed by the rules and
regulations of the _Celm Pan yact--

230000085 W5 BoD DODTeLD 20001 DVOLED
@ 00 DY 3RO TIEE0D.
4. Inaprivate company, the minimum number of shareholders
is TTWO
co?SeaJ B0 BOF TR DO,

5. Plant location refers to the selection of a suitable site or area
for establishing a i ndustyeKacility.

FROLNSTENS OO DRI HTat oS
B0 265 B Fe0BO GINE, DOBBED KIPD0D.

6. Optimum size is the point at which a business unit achieves
maximum .
SRSDHRE G D0 CBIRES OO QO
POVOLY

7. Ol)limizeq resources allocation ensures that resources are
used efficiently to achieve ;
&35 DOHVES SO 8630000 Q OS5
DO DELEBOBONR SHAIPAOITLEERIAD DO

S-2223 [14] 5 o
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8. One ofthe causes of a cojmypyi-is the desire for monopoly
power.
(HBODB0 §%00 8% 038, S5580

9. AnIP address consists of numbers.
[P Omesr wig VOO BIA 6306008,

10. ¥ is a protocol which allows users to download
E-Mail messages from mail server to a local computer.

D) BN 08,5 08 RS Loyt E Snomé
POBF0D5) FENE BHEIS5E8 DIBRETBI0B)
B0 protocol.
SECTION-B
ITI. Very short answer questions : (15x1=15)

1. Define Business.
a32;aR0PYY) DB DOTDED.

2. Listthe objectives of Business.
R0 B0, (30570 B,

3. Economic activities.
@gé S0l 5e505)0e0

4. What are some essential considerations when establishing a
new business?
508 7o @0008) DRRIOTHIDED B BT HO oD HIVE,

S-2223

(15| [PT.O.




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

S-2223
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What is meant by partnership deed?

gt 2RO DRI ?

Discuss the concept of Joint stock company.

220000085 ﬁg% E0D BSRRR DSO0THHD.

What is the primary factor affecting plant location?

2R0ET EPBIS HPDBO B A3 SO HRoel

Name two types of plant layouts.

Both 85500 R0k BT BeEW.

What is meant by size of firm?

00R) HOBREIHD OBT SEH?

What do you mean by rationalisation?

e BB BT,

Kinds of Business Combinations.

TS BOQEL S50e) B,

Mention 2 merits of rationalization.

SPBDEESE A0, 2 307060 B

What is memory?

DO 2PHE IB @905 HNES.

Define Domain Name Service.

EPR DD S0 DB D00,

Advantages of fifth generations of computer.

5 0 &500S Boxa, o Gk, egfid.
[16]

IV. 1

£

1C
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| 1v. Match the following : [10x1=10]
1. Trade () « Trade and Aids to
trade o«
2. Commerce (O) ,@ Co-operative
_societies
@ Cash trading CQJ P Separate legal entities ,—

4. One person companies CC) & buying and selling of o
goods and services

5.  Plantlayout objective Oq ) ‘¢ proximity to W -
materials

@ A factor affecting plant location @ To promote

common interest

7.  Simple associations are formed(/ g)) To bring reforms in

Industry

8. Rationalisationaims (©) b Improve efficiency
and worktlow __—

@ Asymmetric encryption ¢ J) i Micro processers
10. Fourth generations ( 1) @ Public and private
key
S-2223 [17] [PTO.




1. &80 = 3
DR,
2. aode b. ®re Hogmey V. T
3. 5 HEH0 c. 288 VRIS
éo"nqgen
4. o8 &G oD d. S5 5065,
oo OS>
5. apotw JHEd OF O e. Sw&doemen
DI 3
6. pokw SIS HROBO f ek
30 oo Do 2ROIEDOS
7. oeets eRschED g DOFE0S "
g)gé@ - DO, B
8. 333&)83@5659 8 O h o0 500050 5
KJ&)QGJB&’JBO
OG0
SO0 o § i oo @8aP
10. 4880 Soggm, e, i wgs et O
3 5
S-2223
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BBA-S0O102
SECTION-C

True or False :

[10%1=10]

A business 1s associated with economic activities. (,—D
533‘53660 eagé sacgsée)aaae)ﬁﬁ 800808 €06208). “

A person engaged in social work is an employment. ( F)
73S HIH® DHOTD BB 28 B0,

Death of sole-proprietor does not affect the continuity of ( 'F)
business.

c%'aoéa"aéaad@a) S0800 VB0 aroﬁéado §335RA0D) §_)
HRRSB0 TRDED.

A public company can be started with seven members. 'T)
HAE BoDR 7 1D DeH0S® FPBOPOTIHER.

In functional layout similar machines are placed in one (1)
department. ;
$OESS Fomey &F &8 JFOE 0OTIOD &8 DRGS0
©OTHTD.

Amount of capital is the only way to measure the size of a (T)
business unit.

oSt HOBIEIY E20HeDE &S 2B AP0 B3 SO
ClnLlelolor)

[PT.O.
[19]
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BBA-SO102

Lateral combinations do not bring economies in marketing (* 9
costs.

0, , BoawBe &300,e300 PO ewen BB,
Rationalisation was started after first world war. ( T)

B3 HHOTS OGN LD SIS FPBOFEDOD.

E-mail authentication can help protect against phishing
attacks. (T

R-Boond PBFBEER PROE TeEw o0& GouEoS®
0aJ00DNLDOD. I

A network location of a web page isa URL. (ﬂ
65 e G308, Be5SG, 5o URL.

<4 O <O

[20]
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BCA-S0O101

B.C.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, DECEMBER - 2023
COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS AND OFFICE TOOLS
Fundamentals of Commerce
(Semester - I) (CBCS Pattern) (Regular)

(w.e.f. 2023-2024 Admitted Batch)

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 75

SECTION -A
[.  Multiple choice questions: (30x1=30)

1. Theterm economic growth is explained by
a) Structural changes in the economy
b) Increase in the per capita production

c) Ipcrease inthe per capitaincome
\}\/Apll the above

S8 £)8) OF DY DeR DBOOSVEOD.
D) BYS HBPS® DCR,eES BPen
D) BODD GBBS® DL
D)  BODO SEROHOBH LD
&) S
2. A valid definition of a business purpose is to
Create a customer
b) Maximize profit
c) Servethe Society
d) Increase the wealth of the firm

S-2235 (1] [FTC



BCA-SO101
0 D08 HAARE0 oty Degerin B A0
D) BPIOD oo
D) eRERON HOTILO
) DR DS WOHEO
&) EOO@ 03008, DO DOTHKSO
3. Co-operative societies have management.
\‘ab)(eovemment
Democratic
¢) Autocratic
d) Private
QDT LDOHPTED DB, &oeard BO o,
D) DgHB0
2) BIRESE
) OB RN
&) S
S

4. Gross domestic product of a country is the total of its net
domestic product and ;

a) Informal Economy

Earnings on Foreign Exchange in the domestic country
¢) Subsidies onthe consumption of goods and services
d) Consumption of capital in the production process

S-2235 2]

-
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28 B0 G308, e BETARHS SO oD DEBED bd
SO0

D) DO ©Q8 B850

0) OVE HRBBO D DD

D)  SKuHew 0O Do DRG0 3 CranBe)

&) 658 HBODE 50305 HOCIRSO GoE, EoEo
Measures to correct disequillibrium in BOP.

a) netary Policy b) Fiscal Policy
c)~” Exchangerate Policy d) Aboveall

S-2235

BPOYO B0 BVDBQBD HOVODEDS 55,00

D) BHDRI0 Q) PP PR
2) o)'é o Bt p0d &) D oY

Balance of paymentisan accountmg statement that records
mon transactions between

Residents of a nation and rest of the world
b) Nonresidents and rest of the world

c) Residents of anation and non-residents
d) None ofthe above

2B, B8P HA0LT BID_____ H0tdg 5y RTRiDI FARED
T30 ©8206308 ReSB0ES.
D) 28 B0 BOOH HBDD HHOTOHD DR

&) D@enen BR@LD HOAR HHOWOH D QADTDLD
) B0 GI8, DaRRBD OO F®-COROEY
&) 235D

[3] [P.TO.
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7. Thedemand curve is always

a) Level
b) Irregular
c) Upward
\/@/ Downward sloping
G800 HEB DY, 60L008.
D) Fpow D) Do B
Q) 28 &) 8008 apenrre Bonod
8.  Which one is increasing function of price.
a) Demand b) Utlity

\_/c)/éupply d) Consumption

DE) &S G308, HRO B HOTHHEO.

D) &0k &) D3Ol
)  HBHoe &) DGR
9. 'Whenmarginal revenue is zero, total revenue is

Maximum b) Minimum

c) Zero d) Decreasing

€aR0B BRODHO AR BOVBD, VB0 STRODHO

) oFHo D) BIHo

D) o &) 880

S-2235 4]
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10. What is meant by National Income?
a) Income of the Government
b) Budgetofthe government
Lg:,)«f"""ét‘nn total of factor incomes
d) Profit of the public sector

RAOD BERADHO WOE

D) DgHB, BweaHo

Q) DIOB, 0G5

D)  NIO sweaszee SnBo

&) gHB, Bors 0y eegio

11. Which of the following is not one of the methods of National
Income Estimates. -

Banking Method
b) Expenditure Method
¢) Product Method
d) Income Method

Bo&) 576368 epdorereod YOS &g&:egf 00 DD.
@) en0Bob Hd

Q) PRIRE
D) B8 HEO
&) sweod HPB

S-2235 5] [P.T.O.
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12. Perfect competition

\,a')/ Many Buyers & Sellers

b) Many Sellers

c) Single Sellers

d) Many Buyers

HODRY DFES

D) ©oeR 08 SO ethen HO0K) BI,E0 Hethen
) PR 08 HSBeD

) 28 ©En,E et

&) RO 820N wethen

13. The Accounting principle that states companies and owners
should be account for separately.

Business entity concept
b) Going concern concept
¢) Monetary Unit Assumption
d) Periodicity Assumption

Boaden oo 0HEHROS DEDET Fowe BOEOD Wa)
©8°08305 DRSO

@) TERY 2D

D) SOED 2705

Q) 555 0F0ee) @otsoe

&) SDUO ®ocSTo
S-2235 6]
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14. Costaccounting is a subset of which of the following:
a) Intemal Auditing
b) PublicAuditing

_¢) Costanalysis

d) Managerial Accounting
5o ©3°06300 B0 808 T3S’ B8 SDHMNS

D) WOBLE Bisedol

Q) I8 ebe3oh

D)  BOH DIk

&) Do 8 9820306

15. Accounting provides information on
a) Costand Income for Managers

b) Company’s tax liability for a partlcular years
Financial conditions

d) Allofthe above
©8°0¢308 Q) VRERTY) WO
D) Y s0OOT @an:ﬁo:.z
D) DY DOBB 0B Bodd 0, D15 e,
V) KD, a5 A0S, SBBE DO

&) S
16.  Any written evidence in support of a business transaction is

a) Journal

b) Ledger

c) Ledgerposting

\Moucher

S-2235 17] [P.TO.
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SERLTe) RTRI D8 B BT DS  FBSYWEE

P 906JLD.
D) YIS

D) &P

Q) BEO IFYPoH

8) S

17. The following is a statement showing the Financial Status of
the company at any given time.

a) Tradingaccount b) P&LA/
Malance Sheet d) Cashbook

& DEDaDHoS® B Bodd ©YE B <5000 QESB0ES

D) B&ob grw Q) eoEdEpe FrEe

) e B s &) Jo Hygo
18. GAAP stands for

a) Generally Accepted Accounting Provisions

b) Generally Accepted Accounting Policies

&) Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
d) Noneofthese

GAAP &0o&

D) MRERBEOT 8BROOWED ©3°030H

D) eGSO BRAROOWSAS dode
Q) WRBor 8IRDOSES 88208308 Q0ego
&) 2 DO%F B8 sothd

S-2235 18]
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19. The Apex body of Income Tax Department is

a) Finance Ministry of Central Govt.
b) Central Govt. of India
" CBDT
d) Dept. of Revenue
STRODHL) DY TP B8 end
D) Bot ab, 8PS H0BE, oY
9) BoB HIvB,0
) CBDT-..

&) Odm, T
20. TheIncome Tax act whichis still inforce in India was enforced in
a) 1922
b)) 1961
c) 1860
d) None of'the above
gROBLEI0D? 2538 ©500 S SEODKY Hiy THI0 BV
&°8 S5Q% HodE Bo
o) 1922

9) 1961
%) 1860

&) O st
S-2235 9] [PT.0.
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Which onc of the following taxcs is not levied by the State

Government. e
wby” VAT
d) None of the above

a) Entertainment Tax

¢) Professional Tax

808 &3¢ 0og) OO HEODD é@eﬁj 50
&)

D) DS HEY ) VAT

D) B DO DY &) D 50

Income tax is charged in

a) Financial year \J))/Assessment year
c) Previousyear d) Accounting year
TR0 DR 57000 WODHEIBE0D.

D) BYS HoHE B0 o) IRV Tel s Yelelay
D)  B0RDHES VoHB B0 &) @S0e30H HoHS TS
Which one of the below tax is included in the GST.
a) Central Sales Tax b) Central Excise duty
~7 i
c) - VAT | Al of the above
Bol) e & iy GSTed TRDBO.
D) PoSRY enf @) Roys J8E RS
2) VAT B) Dad -

[10]



BCA-S0O101

24. What duties are taxed on intra-state supplies.
a) CGST SGST
c) CGST&SGST d) IGST

RO 30395 VOPTROD DeR0EI K0SeeN HOOTSRIEBA
o) CGST ) SGST
2d) CGST & SGST &) IGST

25. Aprogram that connects you to a website -

a) Notepad™ b) Dream weavers
c) Browser d earch engine
Q05,9 Be50edB EIE I eI
D) eSanb ) G &b
Q) &b &) O Road
26. Which social network is considered the most popular for
Social Media Marketing.
a) Twitter Facebook _
c¢) Linkdin d) Whatsapp
VRS Qodor H738x308 8500 D AFHS SIS Wot
anseXe
D) &6 D) Pres
) dobd &) e e

S-2235 [11] [PT.O.
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under e-mail marketing

27. Whichofthe following comes . -
\%?Mail news letters D) Lead nurturing
c) Digests d) Alloftheabove

Bop e388 HO /B0VS 250008305 BOE B0,

9) @FoS T TPV ) & Bgooh

Q) aacoen &) D o
28. Wordg press was initially released in

a) 1 b) 2002
\9/2833 d) 2004

56 2 A5 Da, DEOSOL.
») 2001 @) 2002
) 2003 &) 2004

29. Data Analysis is a process of
a) Inspecting data b) Cleaningdata
¢) Transformingdata \d)/ﬁfﬁz} the above
der DT OV &8 HBOD
D) Berid 808 Sovdo @) Berrd HHBWEO
R) B S &) % D% 5

30. Dataanalyticsuses__to get insights from data.

a) istical figures b) numerical aspects

e 15008 ©OBY 1Koy DeotsmRs dex O5088
SHARAN0B.

D) 9ER0E HeFoser) ) 0OgRHBID &0ToV

§-2235 (12|
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I[I. Fillinthe Blanks: [10x1=10]
1. Business means and
R0 BOL SOHOO0L0
2. W.T.O.islocated in country.

S-2235

W.T.0. & Bd06° 4o

The law of demand described the relationship between

and by consumer.
R 83 G306 SO0 B B0 HOWOLRY
DBO0D.

Utility 1s the capacity of a commodity through which human
wants are

O0E3DE3 O 28 B0 B0, FEOY;0, OO T, 0o HRSHE
S5O

A balance sheet is a statement shows the of a
business entity. a

32,83, 3365 ORE @RS VO CA0E, D BLOHEOD.

The concept states that business should be treated
as ifthey will continue to stay in business.

5'05‘0"{3 R Te TV &G ANOY Q’é@bﬁ‘@oge:gm
DHO5BoTROR H6%00.

[13] [PTO.
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The tax which is levied on a person’s iIncome received from
all sourcesiscalled

28 H,8 0 SoRere 5008 0B B8RO0 HOO
a’na’ga’n OLI.

A tax imposed on the profits of corporations on business s
called tax.

SOBHS T o0 €5 DO DY
D) BOLRD

SEO stands for

SEO @08 0e3

Post format available in word press are

HBOVS? @OLDERENS & DR FoTp5 DO

—

SECTION -B

ITI. Very short answer questions : (15x1=13)

S-2235

Key components of commerce.

aTedes,0 C00E, a0 BOTRD DL,
Branches of commerce,

ayedes, OI0, Fogen
GDP.
e BE3niEy

[14]
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Why demand curve slopes downwards?

857206 58 52 DO HBEROOT H08 S0800d.
Different methods of measuring elasticity of demand.
G708 CnE) 53,6558, 058 BB,0e DDES HESoew.
Monopoly market.
SV RIS
Accounting cycle.
3208306 <550
Matching concept.
0ONE B 2305070
Management Accounting objectives.
QS @8°0e306 ©gp &0
Types of Taxes
DR UseeD
GST
Bdwed
Value added Tax
DD BLROB DY
Digital Marketing.
82260 505,305
Various social media platforms for marketing.
S7G,£300 5550 DD VRS Holasze aped B DI.
Web Design
D65 BBS @08
(15] [PT.0.
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IV. Match the following :

Quotas and taxes on imports

are used to regulate trade
WTO

Monopoly

Law of Diminishing marginal utility

Fixed Assets are reported at
Financial Accounting
Globalisation

On returning the goods the

buyer sends

Post Format available
in word press
Integrated Tax

[16]

a.

@ oo

[10x1=10]
Alfred Marshell L,r

Provide accurate {o
and transparent
financial Statement
Promote Fair L'
competition

Trade barriers |
Singleseller &
Creditnote G
Historical cost 5~
Process of integrators
and interaction ?/
among people,
Companies &
Government

Inter state supply of b
goods & services

11
A 2
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&fﬁéaéae);_) 898310 50000

K)@en amSe:aﬁQ
&‘)Qi)ogoémmé

3)5&)305{)360

8655008 DAIRES ARBO
Q0 B8R0 HARED

S05 ©3°0830H6
BDODEGES

SDHOL BOH JQHD,
5250650 TR 0?
DOYTLD

55 BB DY Fop,een
DR €00

oS By

[17]
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@R oo o

esgé mgé

LB SO0
RS, 5 Slo]
QOB
OO0
;0D 6e30
axEsE, OogeD
28 28 88 R
88e5 %5
OES Y
Dase, Loddev
SOOI HFHS,0
05 H8BTes oAty
DR <5, 8ot
SODeL oo
OO WOoBd oo
eVel
13
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SECTION -C

V. TrueorFalse: [10%1=10]

L.

S-22335

CSS files can be modified according to the design as per
usersneed.

CSS 2500 HOFBRGEEHOL BBHEID 0P GBS0
DBOOTHY.

Text Analyse also refered to as Text mining.
Text &3eard Text Fo00H O BRw S0,

National income is the income of the government.
epEOIRTOH0 WOl HEHB.O 28, SO,

Oligopoly means large no of sellers & buyers.
HORE M F0,0 & BIE 08 WaL,BoweHe, §%HTeD
B BOLTD.

Gross profit is total revenue.
0RO g0 ANVBO BTRADO.

Managerial Accounting is a branch of Accounting.
o378 ©5°0806 B0 ©F208308 IS, 208 0.

18]
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Sales Tax is a tax imposed on the sale '
X1sa tay sale of goods & Se
at the point of sale, P . e

S, 638 008 ey 85 Ho0oes 0 Do) Hooosn Hise
VB0D OO KKy

Corporate tax is an indirect Tax.

25300 B RO HE5Z HFY.

Commerce plays very important role in the economic
development of countries. '

S500 BRSNS Doede,0 W 0FL DB DIAND.
E-commerce means buying and selling goods & services

over the counter.

2-50500, ®08 32003 HHeV HoOOHH DSV S%Fdew
Bobero HIp0HH HEANOTSEO,

o O »



